FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	12-18	-2000	U.S	Detect	IT OF COMMER DE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼			+ 11 97.	• W Patent an	id Trademark Office.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean Clements-Macak	10155	3912	tached original d		r copy therec
Christopher M. Stygar William Boehmer	es X No	Name: Fisher	Scientific Comp	oany L.L.C	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	e of Name	Street Address	2000 Park La	ne	
Other		City: Pittsburg	şh .	State: <u>PA</u>	ZIP: <u>15275</u>
Execution Date: November 10, 2000		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?	Yes	☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/629,687	ne w application,	B. Patent		is:	
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	por dence	6. Total number o		patents invo	lived:
Name: Michael B. Stewart Internal Address: Registration No. 36,018 Customer No. 010291		7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized	FR 3.41)to be charged to d	-	
Street Address: Rader, Fishman & Grauer Plants 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 City: Bloomfield Hills	71F <u>48304</u>	8. Deposit accoun 18-0013 (Attach duplicate	t number:	if paying by d	eposit accoun
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo the original document. Michael B. Stewart. Name of Person Signing.	- Milas	Signature r sheet, attachments, a)	ned copy is a	i true 20py 31
Michael B. Stewart Name of Person Signing Total number of p	ts to be recorded with rec	r sheet, attachments, a puired cover sheet informatio demarks, Box Assignments		, , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ ,	

40.00 CH

(Litrim PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 011334 FRAME: 0991

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Execution Dates

- November 14, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011334 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Jean Clements-Macak residing at 7015 Second Avenue N.W., Seattle, Washington 98117, Christopher M. Stygar residing at 1 Odanah Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15212, William Boehmer residing at 129 Cassia Drive, Clairton, PA 15025 and Robert D. Parks residing at 128 Lincoln Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15202 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have invented new and useful improvements in:

HYBRIDIZATION OVEN/INCUBATOR ROTISSERIE AND BOTTLE RETAINER SYSTEM

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, an original application was filed on August 1, 2000 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/629,687:

AND WHEREAS, Fisher Scientific Company L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 2000 Park Lane, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15275, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned sold and set over, and by these present assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereo , and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Jean Clements-Macak

Page 1 of 3

STATE OF Washington	
COUNTY OF KING	
Before me personally appeared said Jean Clen instrument to be his own free act and deed, this Charles MOIARY	nents-Macak, and acknowledged the foregoing day of Nov., 2000.
SEAL PUBLIC SEAL PUBLIC STATE OF THINGTON	Troumry Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto, in the State of, this	
STATE OF)	Christopher M. Stygar
Before me personally appeared said Christophe instrument to be his own free act and deed, this	
SEAL	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto, in the State of, this	
STATE OF	William Boehmer
Before me personally appeared said William instrument to be his own free act and deed, this	
SEAL	Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
Before me personally appeared said Jean Cle instrument to be his own free act and deed, this	ments-Macak, and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2000.
	Notary Public
SEAL	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunt, in the State of, this	o set my hand and affix my seal at day of, 2000.
	Christopher M. Siygar
COUNTY OF Alleghens	
\mathcal{G}	ner M. Stygar, and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2000.
NOTARIAL SEAL Jorgeann Tamburg, Notary Fublic City of Pittsburgh, County of Allegheny My Commission Expires May 2, 2004	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunt, in the State of this	o set my hand and affix my seal at day of, 2000.
STATE OF Pennsylvania)	William Boehmer Wb
country of Alleghens,	
	n Boehmer, and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2000.
MOTARIAL SEAL Jorgeann Tamburo, Notary Public SEAL City of Pittsburgh, County of Allegheny My Commission Expires May 3, 2004	Notary Public

IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, in the State of	I hereunt		d and affix my , 2000.	seal at
	Dan walker		Robert D. Par	ks	rr
STATE OF COUNTY OF	111				
Before instrument to	ore me personally appeared so be his own free act and deed, the	aid Robert nis 14fh	day of <u>Von</u>	d acknowledged, 2000.	the foregoing
SEAL	NOTARIAL SEAL Jorgeann Tamburo Notary Publi City of Pittsburgh, County of Allegh My Commission Expires May 3, 20	eny	Notary Public	or tan	>

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0600

R0097060.DOC

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011334 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 11/27/2000